

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35057/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 17/11/2011 in DBCW No.2635/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN, JODHPUR BENCH AT JAIPUR)

APOLLO COLLEGE OF VETERINARY MEDICINE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN STATE VETERINARY COUNCIL& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

IA No.1 (appln. for intervention)

WITH

SLP (C)CC NO. 185 of 2012

[with appln. for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP (C)CC No. 655 of 2012

[with appln. for permission to file SLP and office report]

Date: 13/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Chinmayee, Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

SLP...CC 185 Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

SLP...CC 655 Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.
 Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.for
 Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
 Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
 Mr. N.S. Pundir, Adv.
 Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.

2

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Ms.Asha Kochar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP (C) NO. 35057 of 2011:

On the request of Ms. Indu Malhotra, learned senior counsel for the petitioner, service on respondent Nos. 7 to 49 is dispensed with at the risk and peril of the petitioner.

In view of the letter circulated by the advocate-on-record for the respondent No. 2 seeking four weeks' time for filing counter-affidavit, time, as prayed for, is granted. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed by the petitioner within two weeks thereafter.

In case, Union of India desires to file counter-affidavit, same may be done within four weeks from today. Rejoinder to the counter-affidavit of Union of India may be filed by the petitioner within two weeks thereafter.

List the matter after six weeks.

SLP (C) ...CC Nos. 185 of 2012 and 655 of 2012:

List these Special Leave Petitions along with (C) No. 35057 of 2011.

SLP

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master