

ITEM NO.MM-8A

COURT NO.8

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 4820/2012

(From the judgement and order  
No.2635/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF  
JAIPUR)

dated 17/11/2011 in DBCWP  
RAJASTHAN, JODHPUR BENCH AT

TEJINDER SINGH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP)

Date: 14/03/2012      This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.    P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr.    Ram Niwas, Adv.  
   Mr.    R.P. Dua, Adv.  
   Mr.    Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.  
Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in three weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.

At the oral request of Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned  
senior counsel, names of respondent Nos. 7 to 50 are deleted  
from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

Liberty is granted to the petitioners to apply for  
interim relief, if necessary.

2

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master