

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.8

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).142-143/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/11/2011 in CWP No.8361/2010 dated 16/12/2011 in CMRP No.494/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN, JODHPUR BENCH AT JAIPUR)

DINESH KUMAR &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1900-1903 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

I.A. No. 1 (appln. for transposing respondent No. 7 as petitioner No. 17)

26/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh, Adv. for  
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG  
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.  
Mr. Baldev Attrey, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv. for  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain ,Adv

2

Ms. Rachita P. Rai, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

According to the office report dated February 23, 2012, respondent Nos. 3,5 and 6 in S.L.P. (C) Nos. 142-143 of 2012 and respondent Nos. 3,5,6 to 9 have not been served in S.L.P. (C) Nos. 1900-1903 of 2012.

Advocates-on-record for the petitioners are directed to take fresh steps for service on unserved respondents.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process returnable in four weeks.

Unless service is effected on all the respondents, no request of the petitioners for tagging the matter with S.L.P. (C) No. 35057 of 2011 shall be entertained.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master