

ITEM NO.MM-7A

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 6921/2012

(From the judgement and order
No.4690/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF
JAIPUR)

dated 23/12/2011 in SBCWP
RAJASTHAN, JODHPUR BENCH AT

SATYA NARAYAN MEENA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP)

Date: 19/04/2012 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Adv.
 Mr. Javed Ali, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted
on behalf of petitioner Nos. 16 to 35.

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.

At the oral request of Mr. Fakhruddin, learned senior
2

counsel for the petitioners, names of respondent Nos. 7 to
12 are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the
petitioners.

Amended cause-title shall be filed within two weeks
from today.

Connect with S.L.P. (C) No. 9766 OF 2012 -Tejinder
Singh and others vs. Union of India and others.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master