

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35057/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 17/11/2011 in DBCW No.2635/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN, JODHPUR BENCH AT JAIPUR)

APOLLO COLLEGE OF VETERINARY MEDICINE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN STATE VETERINARY COUNCIL & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP (C) No. 5301 of 2012
(with appln. for permission to place additional documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 24/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.P. Chaudhary, Sr Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Jain, Adv.
Ms. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

SLP 5301 Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv. for
M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

For Respondent(s)
UOI Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
Mr. R.K.Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Baldev Atreya, Adv.
Mr. M. Khairati, Adv. for
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

2

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad ,Adv

VCI-R-2 Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
Mr. Navin Prakash ,Adv

R-3 Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Partap, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments of Ms. Indu Malhotra, learned senior counsel
for the petitioner in SLP (C) 35057 of 2011 heard in part.
List on April 25, 2012 as first item.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master