

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9766/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/11/2011 in DBCWP  
No.2635/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

TEJINDER SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13493 of 2012

(With appln. for impeldment and directions and exem. from filing OT  
and office report)

Date: 05/06/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Niwas,Adv.  
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran,Adv.  
  
Mr. Fakhruddin Ali,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Bhushan,Adv.  
  
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.  
  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.  
  
Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. D.S.Mahra,Adv.  
-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C)No. 9766/2012

List along with SLP(C) No. 5301/2012 which  
is listed on 18.7.2012.

Counsel for the petitioner to serve notice  
and copy of the special leave petition to the counsel  
appearing for the respondents.

SLP(C) No. 13493/2012

I.A.Nos. 21 and 22 in SLP © No. 13493/2012

be listed on 11.6.2012.

Counsel for the applicant to serve the  
copies of the IAs. to the counsel for the respondent.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[RENUKA SADANA]  
COURT MASTER