

\232

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 11714/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/11/2011 in SBCWP No.2635/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN, BENCH AT JAIPUR)

RAJESH KUMAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 20/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner Nos. 1 to 22 are permitted to file special leave
petition. Interlocutory Application Nos. 1-22 of 2012 stand disposed of
accordingly.

Respondent Nos. 8 to 50 are deleted from the array of parties at
the risk of the petitioners. Interlocutory Application for deletion of
proforma respondents Nos. 8 to 50 stands disposed of accordingly. Amended
cause title shall be filed by the petitioners within one week.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Connect with Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos. 142-143 of 2012.

|(RAJESH DHAM)
|COURT MASTER

|(RENU DIWAN)
|COURT MASTER

|