

>

ITEM NO.6-A

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 2-3/2012 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35057/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 17/11/2011 in DBCW No.2635/2011  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN BENCH AT JAIPUR)

APOLLO COLLEGE OF VETERINARY MEDICINE

Petitioner(s)/  
Applicant (s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN STATE VETERINARY COUNCIL& ORS

Respondent(s)

(for directions)

Date: 16/08/2012 These IAs were called on for hearing  
in the mentioning list of today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)/

For Applicant(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.P. Raval, A.S.G.

Mr. Navin Prakash ,Adv

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, A.A.G.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad ,Adv

Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on board.

Mr. H.P. Raval, learned Additional Solicitor General,  
submits that the apprehension of the applicant that the Veterinary  
Council of India shall not cause the inspection of the applicant's  
institution is wholly unfounded. He submits that as soon as the  
application for inspection in accordance with the prescribed form  
with the prescribed fee and complete in all respect is submitted  
to the Veterinary Council of India, the Veterinary Council of India  
shall cause inspection of the applicant's institution to be done at  
the earliest from the date of the receipt of such application.

Interlocutory Application for directions stands disposed  
of accordingly.

|(Rajesh Dham)

|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)

| |Court Master