

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv. for
 Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

 Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

 Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

 Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv. for
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

 Ms. Malahakshmi Pavani, Adv. for
M/S. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

 Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh Kumar Yadav, Adv.

 Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
 Mr. Baldev Atreya, Adv. for
 Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

 Mr. Sobhit Tiwari, Adv. for
 Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

 Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

 Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Lubhaya, Adv. for
 Mr. Irhad Ahmad, Adv.

 Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. R.K. Rathore, learned counsel for the respondent No. 5 - Union of India submits that during the course of the day, interim report with regard to reference No. (v), as directed in the order dated July 18, 2012, shall be filed in the Registry.

Let copy of the said report be given to the petitioners and other concern respondents.

Response to the above report may be filed by the petitioners within two weeks.

List this group of matters on November 20, 2012.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|