

1,
ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35057/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 17/11/2011 in DBCW No.2635/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN BENCH AT JAIPUR)

APOLLO COLLEGE OF VETERINARY MEDICINE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN STATE VETERINARY COUNCIL& ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and stay and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C)No.9216/2012
(with appln.(s) for urging additional facts and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.9217/2012
(with appln.(s) for urging additional facts and c/delay and permission to
file additional documents and office report)

SLP(C)No.5301/2012
(with appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C)No.9766/2012
(with appln.(s) for impleadment and urging additional facts and c/delay and
permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

SLP(C)No.13493/2012
(with appln.(s) for directions and and exemption from filing O.T. and
urging additional facts and permission to file objection to the addl.
affidavit and directions and office report)

SLP(C)No.23247/2012
(with appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

SLP(C)Nos.142-143/2012
(with appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates
and urging additional facts and c/delay and permission to file additional
documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)Nos.1900-1903/2012
(with appln.(s) for transposing respondents as petitioners and impleadment
and directions and exemption from filing O.T. and urging additional facts
and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

SLP(C)No.20779/2012
(with office report)

SLP(C)No.22303/2012
(with office report)

[FOR DIRECTIONS]

Date: 16/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 35057/11 Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

SLP 1900-1903/12 Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

SLP 9216/12 Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

SLP 9217/12,
9766/12, 142-143/12
& 20779/12 Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.
Mr. Brijesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

SLP 5301/12 Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv. for
M/S. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

SLP 13493/12 Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Adv.

SLP 23247/12 Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Adv.

SLP 22303/12 Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harin P. Raval, A.S.G.
Mr. Baldev Atreya, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Harin P. Raval, A.S.G.
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Sobhit Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Addl. Adv. Gen.
Mr. Amit Lubhaya, Adv. for
Mr. Irhad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Aftab ali Khan, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 35057 of 2011

Mr. Harin P. Raval, learned Additional Solicitor General, submits that inspection of the petitioner institute - Apollo College of Veterinary Medicine - has been done twice and copy of the inspection reports shall be furnished to the advocate-on-record for the petitioner.

The inspection reports may be placed on record. Copy of the inspection reports may be furnished to the advocate-on-record for the petitioner.

The deficiencies which have been pointed out in the above inspection reports may be removed by the petitioner institute - Apollo College of Veterinary Medicine - by June 30, 2013 and an affidavit may be filed in that regard on reopening of the Court after ensuing summer vacation.

List the special leave petition on July 11, 2013.

Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos. 9216 of 2012, 9217 of 2012, 5301 of 2012, 9766 of 2012, 13493 of 2012, 23247 of 2012, 142-143 of 2012, 1900-1903 of 2012, 20779 of 2012 and 22303 of 2012

List these special leave petitions along with interlocutory applications on July 11, 2013.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|