

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 9/2014, I.A. 8/2014, I.A. 7/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s).
6842/2014

APOLLO COLLEGE OF VETERINARY MEDICINE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN STATE VETERINARY COUNCIL & ORS

Respondent(s)

(for permission and clarification of judgment dated 25.07.2014 and exemption from filing c/c of said judgment and office report)

WITH

IA Nos. 4 & 5 in C.A. No. 6851/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for clarification of court's order and Interim Relief and Office Report)

IA Nos. 27,28, 29 in C.A. No. 6854/2014

(With appln.(s) for clarification of court's order and appln.(s) for clarification of court's order and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for permission/clarification and Office Report)

IA Nos. 1 and 2 in C.A. No. 6856/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for clarification of court's order and Office Report)

Date : 19/09/2014 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

CA 6851 Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

CA 6854 Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Adv.

CA 6856 Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

IA 7-9

Mr. Jawahar Lal, Adv.
Mr. Rishal Khandelwal, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

IA 27-29

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Paliolia, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the interlocutory applications before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rohinton Fali Nariman is not a member.

Registry is directed to post I.As. after two weeks before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sudhansu Jyoti Mukhopadhaya is a member.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER