

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A. 7/2014, I.A. 8/2014, I.A. 9/2014 in
Civil Appeal No. 6842/2014

APOLLO COLLEGE OF VETERINARY MEDICINE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN STATE VETERINARY COUNCIL & ORS

Respondent(s)

(for permission with appln. for clarification of the judgment
dated 25.07.2014 and exemption from filing c/c of the said
judgment and office report)

WITH

I.A. Nos. 4-5 IN

C.A. No. 6851/2014

(appln. for clarification of the judgment dated 25.07.2014 and
exemption from filing c/c of the said judgment and office report)

I.A. NOS. 27, 28 & 29 in

C.A. No. 6854/2014

(for permission with an appln. for clarification of the judgment
dated 25.07.2014 and impleadment and office report)

I.A.NOS.1-2 IN

C.A. No. 6856/2014

(appln. for clarification of the judgment dated 25.07.2014 and
exemption from filing c/c of the said judgment and office report)Date : 10/10/2014 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ankur Prakash, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mr. Aditya Parolia, Adv.

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2014.11.15

15:11:32 IST

Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.

Reason:

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

- 2 -

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Bhushan Jain, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

Mr. R. Jawahar Lal, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Bawa, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Khandelwal, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Sharma, Adv.
Mr. James P. Thomas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications stand disposed of in terms of the Signed
Order.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. 7/2014, I.A. 8/2014, I.A. 9/2014
in
Civil Appeal No. 6842/2014

APOLLO COLLEGE OF VETERINARY MEDICINE

APPELLANT

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN STATE VETERINARY COUNCIL & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

WITH

I.A. Nos. 4-5 IN C.A. No. 6851/2014

WITH

I.A. NOS. 27, 28 & 29 IN C.A. No. 6854/2014

WITH

I.A. NOS. 1-2 IN C.A. No. 6856/2014

O R D E R

No clarification of the Judgment dated 25.07.2014 is
called for.

Applications stand disposed of.

.....J.
[SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA]

.....J.

[PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT]

NEW DELHI ;
OCTOBER 10, 2014